BIRCH RUN TOWNSHIP ELECTION COMMISSION ELECTION MEETING APRIL 12, 2016

Clerk Corey Trinklein called the Election Commission Meeting to order at 10:05 a.m. Also present for the Election Commission was Ray Letterman, Supervisor and Karen Parlberg, Treasurer.

PASSED Motion by Letterman seconded by Parlberg to approve the April 12, 2016 Election Commission Meeting Agenda as presented. Yeas: Letterman, Trinklein, Parlberg Nays: None

PASSED Motion by Parlberg seconded by Trinklein to approve the February 8, 2016 Election Commission Meeting Agenda as presented. Yeas: Trinklein, Parlberg, Letterman Nays: None

PASSED Motion by Trinklein seconded by Letterman to approve the May 3, 2016 Precinct Election Inspector list as presented. Yeas: Parlberg, Letterman, Trinklein Nays: None

PASSED Motion by Letterman seconded by Parlberg to approve Carole Jankowski and Cheryl Lasley as the receiving board for the May 3, 2016 Special School Election. Yeas: Letterman, Trinklein, Parlberg Nays: None

PASSED Motion by Trinklein seconded by Letterman to approve setting the Public Accuracy Test for the May 3, 2016 Special School Election for Tuesday, April 26, 2016 at 10:00am.. Yeas: Letterman, Trinklein, Parlberg Nays: None

PASSED Motion by Trinklein seconded by Parlberg to adjourn at 10:09 a.m. Yeas: Trinklein, Parlberg, Letterman Nays: None

Corey Trinklein Birch Run Township Clerk

Approved: _____